
FTIP#: N/A
Subregion ID: South Bay

Project ID#: MM4602.01
Amendment No. 1

FA#: 9200000000M460201

Rev: 04.05.2022 1 Measure M MSP FA Lapsing Extension Amendment

AMENDMENT No. 1 TO MEASURE M FUNDING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN BEACH CITIES HEALTH DISTRICT AND THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

This Amendment No. 1 to the June 1,
2022 by and between the Beach Cities Health District ("GRANTEE") and the Los Angeles
County Metropolitan Transportation Authority ("LACMTA").

RECITALS:

A. GRANTEE and LACMTA entered into that certain Funding Agreement
No. 9200000000M460201, dated January 10, 2020, (the "Existing FA"), which Existing FA
provides for the Diamond St to Flagler Lane Bicycle Lane,

B. WHEREAS, the LACMTA Board on September 23, 2021, delegated
administrative authority to staff to extend the funding lapsing date of the Measure M Funds
previously approved to meet design and construction time frames; and

C. WHEREAS, LACMTA administratively approved minor changes to the
Scope of Work; and

D. WHEREAS, GRANTEE and LACMTA desire to extend the lapsing
date of the Project funds programmed for FY 2019-20 to September 30, 2023; and

E. WHEREAS, the parties desire to delete Attachment E Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) Sheet and all references thereto; and

F. GRANTEE and LACMTA desire to amend the Existing FA as provided
herein.

ïóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



FTIP#: N/A
Subregion ID: South Bay

Project ID#: MM4602.01
Amendment No. 1

FA#: 9200000000M460201

Rev: 04.05.2022 2 Measure M MSP FA Lapsing Extension Amendment

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Part II, Section 9.1 (vi) of the Existing FA is hereby amended by
deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the (vi) All Funds programmed for
FY 2019-20 are subject to lapse by September 30, 2023.

3. Attachment B of the Existing FA is hereby replaced by Attachment B-1,
attached.

4. Attachment C of the Existing FA is hereby replaced by Attachment C-1,
attached.

5. The parties have agreed that the Federal Transportation Improvement
Program (FTIP) Sheet is no longer required and therefore, Attachment E and all references
thereto are hereby deleted.

6. Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing FA remains in full
force and effect as originally executed. All rights and obligations of the parties under the
Existing FA that are not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain unchanged.

îóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ





ìóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ëóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



êóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



éóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



èóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



çóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ïðóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ïïóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ïîóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ïíóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ïìóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



ïëóïëÝ±²½±®¼ ó Ü±½«³»²¬ ×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ



Î»½±®¼ ±º Í·¹²·²¹

Í·¹²»¼ ©·¬¸ ©©©ò½±²½±®¼²±©ò½±³

Ú±®

Ò¿³»

Ì·¬´»

Í·¹²»¼ ±² îðîîóðêóíð ððæíéæëë ÙÓÌ

Í»½«®»¼ ¾§ Ý±²½±®¼�
Ü±½«³»²¬×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ
Í·¹²·²¹×Üæ ÓÜÊµÆ¶ÛíÇ¶×¬Ç¶
Í·¹²·²¹ ¼¿¬»æ êñíðñîðîî
×Ð ß¼¼®»­­æ ïéìòîðìòèòíê
Û³¿·´æ ¬±³ò¾¿µ¿´§à¾½¸¼ò±®¹

Ú±®

Ò¿³»

Ì·¬´»

Í·¹²»¼ ±² îðîîóðéóðè îíæëíæðè ÙÓÌ

Í»½«®»¼ ¾§ Ý±²½±®¼�
Ü±½«³»²¬×Üæ ÓîÎ´Òî×ëÒÌµ¬ÒÌ
Í·¹²·²¹×Üæ Ò¦¸´ÆÜÇíÒÙÇ¬ÆÉ
Í·¹²·²¹ ¼¿¬»æ éñèñîðîî
×Ð ß¼¼®»­­æ éêòïêçòîëìòîëî
Û³¿·´æ ®´«²¼§à¸»¿´¬¸ó´¿©ò½±³


